CHAPTER 1. BEFORE SERVICING
CHAPTER 2. WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL
CHAPTER 3. PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
CHAPTER 4. APPEARANCE VIEW
CHAPTER 5. OPERATION SEQUENCE
CHAPTER 6. FUNCTION OF IMPORTANT COMPO-
NENTS
CHAPTER 7. TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE

R-20A1(S)VN
R-21A1(S)VN
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order promptly and correctly, please
furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER
2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO.
4. DESCRIPTION
Parts marked "*" may cause undue microwave exposure.
Parts marked " " are used in voltage more than 250V.
[1] OVEN PARTS
[2] DOOR AND CONTROL
PANEL PARTS
INDEX
SPAKCF427WREZ [R-20A1(S)VN]
SPAKCF427WREZ [R-21A1(S)VN]
6-1 TURNTABLE TRAY
6-5 INSTRUCTION BOOK
6-2 TURNRTABLE SUPPORTINTO THE
OVEN CAVITY
Not replaceable items.
TRAY PAD ASSY
(CPADBA287WRKZ)
PACKING CASE
MICROWAVE OVEN
TOP PAD ASSEMBLY
FPADBA628WRKZ
POLYETHYLENG BAG
SSAKHA014WRE0
DOOR PROTECTION SHEET
SPADPA580WRE0
BOTTOM PAD ASSEMBLY
FPADBA629WRKZ
6-8  CAUTION SHEET
ADDITIONAL LABEL6-7
R-20A1(S)VN
 2
[1] OVEN PARTS
7-8
2-1
7-8
7-8
7-8
7-9
7-9
1-8
6-3
7-7
1-6
1-3 7-1
2-2
4-1